

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC. GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 4224 WALLER RD E 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1
 PO BOX 2909 SUMNER WA 98390-3250
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984431099 SUMNER WA 983900180
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			140,000.00	-40.19%	83,734.00	-56,266	43,000.00	-69.29%	155,000.00	10.71%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.								
			5,600.00	882.14%	55,000.00	49,400	33,000.00	489.29%	40,000.00	614.29%
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	8.0000 EACH		400.0000	25.00%	500.0000	25.00%	300.0000	-25.00%	500.0000	25.00%
			3,200.00	800	4,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-800	4,000.00	800
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	7.0000 EACH		200.0000	-25.00%	150.0000	-25.00%	150.0000	-25.00%	150.0000	-25.00%
			1,400.00	-350	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	-350	1,050.00	-350
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	321.0000 m		11.0000	-9.09%	10.0000	-9.09%	10.1500	-7.73%	11.0000	0.00%
			3,531.00	-321	3,210.00	3,258.15	3,258.15	-273	3,531.00	0
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	30.0000 EACH		4.0000	25.00%	5.0000	25.00%	5.0000	25.00%	20.0000	400.00%
			120.00	30	150.00	150.00	150.00	30	600.00	480
7	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.								
			7,140.00	0.00%	7,140.00	7,140.00	7,140.00	0.00%	7,140.00	0.00%
8	FORCE ACCOUNT - RELOCATE PRIVATE PROPERTY	EST.								
			9,500.00	0.00%	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00%	9,500.00	0.00%
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	5852.0000 m2		5.0000	60.00%	8.0000	60.00%	7.4500	49.00%	2.0000	-60.00%
			29,260.00	17,556	46,816.00	43,597.40	43,597.40	14,337	11,704.00	-17,556
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.								
			3,400.00	5.88%	3,600.00	200	100.00	-97.06%	3,000.00	-11.76%
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	15725.0000 m		1.5000	-16.67%	1.2500	-16.67%	1.3800	-8.00%	1.4000	-6.67%
			23,587.50	-3,931	19,656.25	21,700.50	21,700.50	-1,887	22,015.00	-1,573

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 SUMNER WA 983900180 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
12	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 5.0000 m	m	12.0000 60.00	7.0000 35.00	-41.67% -25	5.0000 25.00	-58.33% -35	20.0000 100.00	66.67% 40		
13	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 214.0000 m	m	5.0000 1,070.00	3.0000 642.00	-40.00% -428	3.0000 642.00	-40.00% -428	10.0000 2,140.00	100.00% 1,070		
GRADING											
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2200.0000 m3	m3	11.0000 24,200.00	6.0000 13,200.00	-45.45% -11,000	21.0000 46,200.00	90.91% 22,000	35.0000 77,000.00	218.18% 52,800		
15	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 21.0000 m3	m3	19.6600 412.86	25.0000 525.00	27.16% 112	100.0000 2,100.00	408.65% 1,687	40.0000 840.00	103.46% 427		
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 19350.0000 t	t	6.5000 125,775.00	4.0000 77,400.00	-38.46% -48,375	8.7000 168,345.00	33.85% 42,570	10.5000 203,175.00	61.54% 77,400		
17	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 414.0000 t	t	12.0000 4,968.00	8.0000 3,312.00	-33.33% -1,656	27.5000 11,385.00	129.17% 6,417	16.0000 6,624.00	33.33% 1,656		
18	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 9750.0000 m3	m3	3.0000 29,250.00	3.0000 29,250.00	0.00% 0	1.0000 9,750.00	-66.67% -19,500	2.0000 19,500.00	-33.33% -9,750		
DRAINAGE											
19	QUARRY SPALLS 26.0000 m3	m3	50.0000 1,300.00	50.0000 1,300.00	0.00% 0	100.0000 2,600.00	100.00% 1,300	50.0000 1,300.00	0.00% 0		
STORM SEWER											
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 9.0000 EACH	EACH	650.0000 5,850.00	1,200.0000 10,800.00	84.62% 4,950	1,410.0000 12,690.00	116.92% 6,840	1,400.0000 12,600.00	115.38% 6,750		
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 17.0000 EACH	EACH	950.0000 16,150.00	900.0000 15,300.00	-5.26% -850	850.0000 14,450.00	-10.53% -1,700	1,000.0000 17,000.00	5.26% 850		

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 SUMNER WA 983900180 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STORM SEWER										
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 22.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 48,400.00	-4.55%	2,100.0000 46,200.00	-2.20%	2,500.0000 55,000.00	13.64%	2,000.0000 44,000.00	-9.09%
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1800 MM DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	3,400.0000 6,800.00	17.65%	4,000.0000 8,000.00	1.20%	7,630.0000 15,260.00	124.41%	5,000.0000 10,000.00	47.06%
24	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1108.0000	m	5.0000 5,540.00	-40.00%	3.0000 3,324.00	-2.21%	3.0000 3,324.00	-40.00%	5.0000 5,540.00	0.00%
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 687.0000	m	69.0000 47,403.00	4.35%	72.0000 49,464.00	2.06%	86.3000 59,288.10	25.07%	100.0000 68,700.00	44.93%
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 201.0000	m	90.0000 18,090.00	11.11%	100.0000 20,100.00	2.01%	101.2000 20,341.20	12.44%	125.0000 25,125.00	38.89%
27	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 157.0000	m	95.0000 14,915.00	15.79%	110.0000 17,270.00	2.35%	115.3500 18,109.95	21.42%	140.0000 21,980.00	47.37%
28	BORING AND JACKING 600 MM DIAM. STEEL CASING 63.0000	m	390.0000 24,570.00	156.41%	1,000.0000 63,000.00	38.43%	1,080.0000 68,040.00	176.92%	800.0000 50,400.00	105.13%
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3221.0000	t	18.0000 57,978.00	-22.22%	14.0000 45,094.00	-12.88%	22.3000 71,828.30	23.89%	19.0000 61,199.00	5.56%
LIQUID ASPHALT										
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 31.4000	t	850.0000 26,690.00	-95.29%	40.0000 1,256.00	-25.43%	100.0000 3,140.00	-88.24%	100.0000 3,140.00	-88.24%
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC. GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 4224 WALLER RD E 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1
 PO BOX 2909 SUMNER WA 98390-3250
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984431099 SUMNER WA 983900180
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
32	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY 397.1000	m2	40.0000	38.0000	-5.00%	45.5000	13.75%	41.0000	2.50%	15,884.00	15,089.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 1257.0000	t	45.0000	75.0000	66.67%	46.0000	2.22%	50.0000	11.11%	56,565.00	94,275.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,200.00	3,200.00	0.00%	3,200.00	0.00%	3,200.00	0.00%	3,200.00	3,200.00
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00%	2,300.00	0.00%	2,300.00	0.00%	2,300.00	2,300.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.7600	ha	2,100.0000	3,000.0000	42.86%	2,970.0000	41.43%	3,000.0000	42.86%	1,596.00	2,280.00
37	COMPOST 88.0000	m3	30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	37.7500	25.83%	40.0000	33.33%	2,640.00	3,520.00
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		8,300.00	8,300.00	0.00%	8,300.00	0.00%	8,300.00	0.00%	8,300.00	8,300.00
39	SPCC LEAD 20.0000	HR	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	60.5000	51.25%	50.0000	25.00%	800.00	700.00
40	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 60.0000	HR	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	60.5000	51.25%	50.0000	25.00%	2,400.00	2,100.00
41	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,660.00	2,500.00	50.60%	1,000.00	-39.76%	500.00	-69.88%	1,660.00	2,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC. GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 4224 WALLER RD E 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1
 PO BOX 2909 SUMNER WA 98390-3250
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984431099 SUMNER WA 983900180
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
42	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.			150.00%		0.00%		-50.00%
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500	1,000.00	0	500.00	-500
TRAFFIC									
43	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER								
	997.0000	m	28.0000	32.0000	14.29%	29.0000	3.57%	28.0000	0.00%
			27,916.00	31,904.00	3,988	28,913.00	997	27,916.00	0
44	EXTRUDED CURB								
	125.0000	m	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	12.0000	-40.00%	15.0000	-25.00%
			2,500.00	1,875.00	-625	1,500.00	-1,000	1,875.00	-625
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	448.0000	m	47.0000	40.0000	-14.89%	39.7000	-15.53%	42.0000	-10.64%
			21,056.00	17,920.00	-3,136	17,785.60	-3,270	18,816.00	-2,240
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16								
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,300.0000	-13.33%	1,200.0000	-20.00%	1,200.0000	-20.00%
			3,000.00	2,600.00	-400	2,400.00	-600	2,400.00	-600
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	3.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,000.0000	-9.09%	1,975.0000	-10.23%	2,000.0000	-9.09%
			6,600.00	6,000.00	-600	5,925.00	-675	6,000.00	-600
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1								
	3.0000	EACH	650.0000	550.0000	-15.38%	535.0000	-17.69%	550.0000	-15.38%
			1,950.00	1,650.00	-300	1,605.00	-345	1,650.00	-300
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4								
	11.0000	EACH	650.0000	500.0000	-23.08%	470.0000	-27.69%	500.0000	-23.08%
			7,150.00	5,500.00	-1,650	5,170.00	-1,980	5,500.00	-1,650
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL								
	107.0000	m	36.0000	35.0000	-2.78%	32.0000	-11.11%	30.0000	-16.67%
			3,852.00	3,745.00	-107	3,424.00	-428	3,210.00	-642
51	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
52	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	2.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	5,000.0000	-50.00%	2,000.0000	-80.00%	5,500.0000	-45.00%
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000	4,000.00	-16,000	11,000.00	-9,000

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 PO BOX 2909 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	TUCCI & SONS, INC. 4224 WALLER RD E TACOMA WA 984431099 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 SUMNER WA 983900180 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
53	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 200.0000	HR	40.0000 8,000.00	-10.00% -800	36.0000 7,200.00	-13.75% -1,100	34.5000 6,900.00	35.0000 7,000.00	-12.50% -1,000
54	PAINT LINE 10312.0000	m	0.7000 7,218.40	-50.00% -3,609	0.3500 3,609.20	-60.00% -4,331	0.2800 2,887.36	0.3000 3,093.60	-57.14% -4,125
55	PAINTED WIDE LINE 120.0000	m	3.0000 360.00	-33.33% -120	2.0000 240.00	-68.33% -246	0.9500 114.00	1.0000 120.00	-66.67% -240
56	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 23.0000	m2	21.0000 483.00	52.38% 253	32.0000 736.00	-4.76% -23	20.0000 460.00	20.0000 460.00	-4.76% -23
57	PLASTIC STOP LINE 19.0000	m	13.0000 247.00	-7.69% -19	12.0000 228.00	-7.69% -19	12.0000 228.00	13.0000 247.00	0.00% 0
58	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 45.0000	EACH	52.0000 2,340.00	15.38% 360	60.0000 2,700.00	-32.69% -765	35.0000 1,575.00	35.0000 1,575.00	-32.69% -765
59	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 48.0000	EACH	20.0000 960.00	-20.00% -192	16.0000 768.00	-60.00% -576	8.0000 384.00	9.0000 432.00	-55.00% -528
60	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKER 7.0000	EACH	40.0000 280.00	-55.00% -154	18.0000 126.00	-50.00% -140	20.0000 140.00	21.0000 147.00	-47.50% -133
61	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 13.0100	HUND	180.0000 2,341.80	0.00% 0	180.0000 2,341.80	-16.67% -390	150.0000 1,951.50	155.0000 2,016.55	-13.89% -325
62	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.3300	HUND	310.0000 1,962.30	12.90% 253	350.0000 2,215.50	-6.45% -127	290.0000 1,835.70	300.0000 1,899.00	-3.23% -63
63	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		10,400.00	-37.50% -3,900	6,500.00	-28.85% -3,000	7,400.00	5,500.00	-47.12% -4,900

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC. GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 4224 WALLER RD E 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1
 PO BOX 2909 SUMNER WA 98390-3250
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984431099 SUMNER WA 983900180
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
64	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SERVICE NO. SCA 2575										
		L.S.			-2.60%		-21.32%				19.05%
			46,200.00	45,000.00	-1,200	36,350.00	-9,850	55,000.00	8,800		
65	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	800.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00%	5.0000	0.00%	3.0000	-40.00%		
			4,000.00	3,200.00	-800	4,000.00	0	2,400.00	-1,600		
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	5,500.0000	-21.43%	7,100.0000	1.43%	4,500.0000	-35.71%		
			14,000.00	11,000.00	-3,000	14,200.00	200	9,000.00	-5,000		
67	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN										
	800.0000	HR	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00%	7.0000	40.00%	2.0000	-60.00%		
			4,000.00	1,600.00	-2,400	5,600.00	1,600	1,600.00	-2,400		
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			42.86%		14.29%		14.29%		
			7,000.00	10,000.00	3,000	8,000.00	1,000	8,000.00	1,000		
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	1550.0000	HR	34.0000	33.0000	-2.94%	34.5000	1.47%	35.0000	2.94%		
			52,700.00	51,150.00	-1,550	53,475.00	775	54,250.00	1,550		
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	660.0000	HR	40.0000	35.0000	-12.50%	36.2000	-9.50%	36.0000	-10.00%		
			26,400.00	23,100.00	-3,300	23,892.00	-2,508	23,760.00	-2,640		
71	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	23.0000	m2	170.0000	125.0000	-26.47%	115.0000	-32.35%	140.0000	-17.65%		
			3,910.00	2,875.00	-1,035	2,645.00	-1,265	3,220.00	-690		
OTHER ITEMS											
72	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL										
	3205.0000	m3	12.0000	3.0000	-75.00%	4.7500	-60.42%	15.0000	25.00%		
			38,460.00	9,615.00	-28,845	15,223.75	-23,236	48,075.00	9,615		
73	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B										
	2328.0000	m2	4.0000	5.0000	25.00%	0.1000	-97.50%	2.0000	-50.00%		
			9,312.00	11,640.00	2,328	232.80	-9,079	4,656.00	-4,656		
74	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE										
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50%	200.0000	0.00%	200.0000	0.00%		
			2,400.00	2,100.00	-300	2,400.00	0	2,400.00	0		

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 167	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT	825 5TH AVE 98033-6391	4224 WALLER RD E	15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1
01C508	PO BOX 2909		SUMNER WA 98390-3250
PROJECT :	KIRKLAND WA 980832909	TACOMA WA 984431099	SUMNER WA 983900180
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT								
OTHER ITEMS											
75	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.		26,000.00	53.85%	40,000.00	14,000	43,700.00	68.08%	40,000.00	14,000
76	LICENSED SURVEYING	L.S.		4,600.00	-2.17%	4,500.00	-100	4,600.00	0.00%	5,000.00	400
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 1602.0000	m2		28.0000	0.00%	28.0000	0	23.3500	-16.61%	22.0000	-21.43%
				44,856.00		44,856.00	0	37,406.70	-7,449	35,244.00	-9,612
78	REDIRECTIONAL LAND FORM 650.0000	m3		8.0000	50.00%	12.0000	2,600	20.0000	150.00%	4.0000	-50.00%
				5,200.00		7,800.00	2,600	13,000.00	7,800	2,600.00	-2,600
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 148.0000	m		31.0000	16.13%	36.0000	740	26.3000	-15.16%	33.0000	6.45%
				4,588.00		5,328.00	740	3,892.40	-696	4,884.00	296
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 3.0000	EACH		140.0000	-28.57%	100.0000	-120	132.0000	-5.71%	200.0000	42.86%
				420.00		300.00	-120	396.00	-24	600.00	180
81	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 704.0000	m2		330.0000	-66.06%	112.0000	-153,472	142.5000	-56.82%	150.0000	-54.55%
				232,320.00		78,848.00	-153,472	100,320.00	-132,000	105,600.00	-126,720
82	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 1075.0000	t		11.5000	30.43%	15.0000	3,763	9.8500	-14.35%	12.0000	4.35%
				12,362.50		16,125.00	3,763	10,588.75	-1,774	12,900.00	538
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 586.0000	m2		2.5000	60.00%	4.0000	879	3.0000	20.00%	4.0000	60.00%
				1,465.00		2,344.00	879	1,758.00	293	2,344.00	879
84	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 8.0000	EACH		220.0000	-9.09%	200.0000	-160	350.0000	59.09%	200.0000	-9.09%
				1,760.00		1,600.00	-160	2,800.00	1,040	1,600.00	-160
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 8.0000	EACH		220.0000	127.27%	500.0000	2,240	350.0000	59.09%	500.0000	127.27%
				1,760.00		4,000.00	2,240	2,800.00	1,040	4,000.00	2,240

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/18/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:39

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC. GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIP
 825 5TH AVE 98033-6391 4224 WALLER RD E 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1
 PO BOX 2909 SUMNER WA 98390-3250
 KIRKLAND WA 980832909 TACOMA WA 984431099 SUMNER WA 983900180
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS								
86	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
87	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
88	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
89	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	15.0000	m3	50.0000	-84.00%	8.0000	100.0000	30.0000	-40.00%
			750.00		120.00	1,500.00	450.00	-300
90	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	66.67%	1,000.0000	735.0000	1,500.0000	150.00%
			600.00		1,000.00	735.00	1,500.00	900
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,479,684.36		\$1,285,551.55	\$1,357,136.41	\$1,545,073.25	4.42%

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TYDICO, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 13029 136TH AVE SE 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 98387-9023
 RENTON WA 980595024 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.					
			140,000.00	56,000.00	-60.00%	200,000.00	42.86%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.					
			5,600.00	13,400.00	139.29%	59,160.00	956.43%
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	8.0000 EACH		400.0000	150.0000	-62.50%	372.5000	-6.88%
			3,200.00	1,200.00	-2,000	2,980.00	-220
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	7.0000 EACH		200.0000	125.0000	-37.50%	150.0000	-25.00%
			1,400.00	875.00	-525	1,050.00	-350
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	321.0000 m		11.0000	30.0000	172.73%	10.1500	-7.73%
			3,531.00	9,630.00	6,099	3,258.15	-273
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	30.0000 EACH		4.0000	45.0000	1,025.00%	5.0000	25.00%
			120.00	1,350.00	1,230	150.00	30
7	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.					
			7,140.00	7,140.00	0.00%	7,140.00	0.00%
8	FORCE ACCOUNT - RELOCATE PRIVATE PROPERTY	EST.					
			9,500.00	9,500.00	0.00%	9,500.00	0.00%
9	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT						
	5852.0000 m2		5.0000	12.0000	140.00%	2.9200	-41.60%
			29,260.00	70,224.00	40,964	17,087.84	-12,172
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.					
			3,400.00	6,000.00	76.47%	1.00	-99.97%
11	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	15725.0000 m		1.5000	1.6000	6.67%	1.3800	-8.00%
			23,587.50	25,160.00	1,573	21,700.50	-1,887

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TYDICO, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 13029 136TH AVE SE 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 98387-9023
 RENTON WA 980595024 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
12	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 5.0000	m	12.0000 60.00	40.0000 200.00	233.33% 140	50.0000 250.00	316.67% 190	
13	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 214.0000	m	5.0000 1,070.00	13.0000 2,782.00	160.00% 1,712	3.0000 642.00	-40.00% -428	
GRADING								
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2200.0000	m3	11.0000 24,200.00	13.0000 28,600.00	18.18% 4,400	27.3300 60,126.00	148.45% 35,926	
15	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 21.0000	m3	19.6600 412.86	21.0000 441.00	6.82% 28	50.0000 1,050.00	154.32% 637	
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 19350.0000	t	6.5000 125,775.00	14.0000 270,900.00	115.38% 145,125	3.3000 63,855.00	-49.23% -61,920	
17	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 414.0000	t	12.0000 4,968.00	15.0000 6,210.00	25.00% 1,242	10.0000 4,140.00	-16.67% -828	
18	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 9750.0000	m3	3.0000 29,250.00	9.0000 87,750.00	200.00% 58,500	2.0000 19,500.00	-33.33% -9,750	
DRAINAGE								
19	QUARRY SPALLS 26.0000	m3	50.0000 1,300.00	50.0000 1,300.00	0.00% 0	48.0000 1,248.00	-4.00% -52	
STORM SEWER								
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 9.0000	EACH	650.0000 5,850.00	850.0000 7,650.00	30.77% 1,800	785.0000 7,065.00	20.77% 1,215	
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 17.0000	EACH	950.0000 16,150.00	750.0000 12,750.00	-21.05% -3,400	735.0000 12,495.00	-22.63% -3,655	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TYDICO, INC.	CECCANTI, INC.
13029 136TH AVE SE	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
	98387-9023
RENTON WA 980595024	SPANAWAY WA 983870039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STORM SEWER								
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 22.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 48,400.00	3,200.0000 70,400.00	45.45% 22,000	1,800.0000 39,600.00	-18.18% -8,800	
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1800 MM DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	3,400.0000 6,800.00	4,200.0000 8,400.00	23.53% 1,600	3,530.0000 7,060.00	3.82% 260	
24	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1108.0000	m	5.0000 5,540.00	4.0000 4,432.00	-20.00% -1,108	5.0000 5,540.00	0.00% 0	
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 687.0000	m	69.0000 47,403.00	100.0000 68,700.00	44.93% 21,297	57.0000 39,159.00	-17.39% -8,244	
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 201.0000	m	90.0000 18,090.00	135.0000 27,135.00	50.00% 9,045	80.0000 16,080.00	-11.11% -2,010	
27	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 157.0000	m	95.0000 14,915.00	170.0000 26,690.00	78.95% 11,775	117.0000 18,369.00	23.16% 3,454	
28	BORING AND JACKING 600 MM DIAM. STEEL CASING 63.0000	m	390.0000 24,570.00	875.0000 55,125.00	124.36% 30,555	715.0000 45,045.00	83.33% 20,475	
SURFACING								
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3221.0000	t	18.0000 57,978.00	18.0000 57,978.00	0.00% 0	20.2000 65,064.20	12.22% 7,086	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAI 31.4000	t	850.0000 26,690.00	120.0000 3,768.00	-85.88% -22,922	100.0000 3,140.00	-88.24% -23,550	
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TYDICO, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 13029 136TH AVE SE 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 98387-9023
 RENTON WA 980595024 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
32	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY							
	397.1000	m2	40.0000	55.0000	37.50%	52.5000	31.25%	
			15,884.00	21,840.50	5,957	20,847.75	4,964	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:							
	1257.0000	t	45.0000	55.0000	22.22%	46.0000	2.22%	
			56,565.00	69,135.00	12,570	57,822.00	1,257	
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		3,200.00	3,200.00	0.00%	3,200.00	0.00%	
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC		2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00%	2,300.00	0.00%	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.7600	ha	2,100.0000	3,000.0000	42.86%	4,450.0000	111.90%	
			1,596.00	2,280.00	684	3,382.00	1,786	
37	COMPOST							
	88.0000	m3	30.0000	30.0000	0.00%	45.0000	50.00%	
			2,640.00	2,640.00	0	3,960.00	1,320	
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
	EST.		8,300.00	8,300.00	0.00%	8,300.00	0.00%	
39	SPCC LEAD							
	20.0000	HR	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00%	60.0000	50.00%	
			800.00	600.00	-200	1,200.00	400	
40	EROSION CONTROL LEAD							
	60.0000	HR	40.0000	60.0000	50.00%	60.0000	50.00%	
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200	3,600.00	1,200	
41	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
	L.S.		1,660.00	3,000.00	80.72%	500.00	-69.88%	
					1,340		-1,160	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 TYDICO, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
 13029 136TH AVE SE 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 98387-9023
 RENTON WA 980595024 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
42	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	3,000.00	200.00%	500.00	-50.00%
TRAFFIC							
43	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER						
	997.0000 m		28.0000	45.0000	60.71%	28.7000	2.50%
			27,916.00	44,865.00	16,949	28,613.90	698
44	EXTRUDED CURB						
	125.0000 m		20.0000	15.0000	-25.00%	12.0000	-40.00%
			2,500.00	1,875.00	-625	1,500.00	-1,000
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	448.0000 m		47.0000	54.0000	14.89%	39.7000	-15.53%
			21,056.00	24,192.00	3,136	17,785.60	-3,270
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16						
	2.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	1,300.0000	-13.33%	1,200.0000	-20.00%
			3,000.00	2,600.00	-400	2,400.00	-600
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	3.0000 EACH		2,200.0000	2,200.0000	0.00%	1,975.0000	-10.23%
			6,600.00	6,600.00	0	5,925.00	-675
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1						
	3.0000 EACH		650.0000	665.0000	2.31%	535.0000	-17.69%
			1,950.00	1,995.00	45	1,605.00	-345
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4						
	11.0000 EACH		650.0000	600.0000	-7.69%	470.0000	-27.69%
			7,150.00	6,600.00	-550	5,170.00	-1,980
50	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	107.0000 m		36.0000	30.0000	-16.67%	32.0000	-11.11%
			3,852.00	3,210.00	-642	3,424.00	-428
51	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
52	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	2.0000 EACH		10,000.0000	11,000.0000	10.00%	6,635.0000	-33.65%
			20,000.00	22,000.00	2,000	13,270.00	-6,730

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TYDICO, INC.	CECCANTI, INC.
13029 136TH AVE SE	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
	98387-9023
RENTON WA 980595024	SPANAWAY WA 983870039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
53	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	55.0000	37.50%	36.0000	-10.00%			
			8,000.00	11,000.00	3,000	7,200.00	-800			
54	PAINT LINE									
	10312.0000	m	0.7000	0.3500	-50.00%	0.2800	-60.00%			
			7,218.40	3,609.20	-3,609	2,887.36	-4,331			
55	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	120.0000	m	3.0000	1.1500	-61.67%	0.9500	-68.33%			
			360.00	138.00	-222	114.00	-246			
56	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	23.0000	m2	21.0000	24.0000	14.29%	20.0000	-4.76%			
			483.00	552.00	69	460.00	-23			
57	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	19.0000	m	13.0000	15.0000	15.38%	12.0000	-7.69%			
			247.00	285.00	38	228.00	-19			
58	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	45.0000	EACH	52.0000	40.0000	-23.08%	35.0000	-32.69%			
			2,340.00	1,800.00	-540	1,575.00	-765			
59	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	48.0000	EACH	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00%	8.0000	-60.00%			
			960.00	480.00	-480	384.00	-576			
60	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKER									
	7.0000	EACH	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50%	20.0000	-50.00%			
			280.00	175.00	-105	140.00	-140			
61	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	13.0100	HUND	180.0000	180.0000	0.00%	150.0000	-16.67%			
			2,341.80	2,341.80	0	1,951.50	-390			
62	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	6.3300	HUND	310.0000	350.0000	12.90%	290.0000	-6.45%			
			1,962.30	2,215.50	253	1,835.70	-127			
63	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-3.85%		-28.85%			
			10,400.00	10,000.00	-400	7,400.00	-3,000			

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TYDICO, INC.	CECCANTI, INC.
13029 136TH AVE SE	15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
	98387-9023
RENTON WA 980595024	SPANAWAY WA 983870039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC								
64	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SERVICE NO. SCA 2575							
		L.S.			45.02%		-21.32%	
			46,200.00	67,000.00	20,800	36,350.00	-9,850	
65	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	800.0000	HR	5.0000	3.6500	-27.00%	2.0000	-60.00%	
			4,000.00	2,920.00	-1,080	1,600.00	-2,400	
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	7,000.0000	5,500.0000	-21.43%	1,000.0000	-85.71%	
			14,000.00	11,000.00	-3,000	2,000.00	-12,000	
67	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	800.0000	HR	5.0000	10.0000	100.00%	6.0000	20.00%	
			4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000	4,800.00	800	
68	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			14.29%		135.71%	
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000	16,500.00	9,500	
69	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1550.0000	HR	34.0000	38.0000	11.76%	33.0000	-2.94%	
			52,700.00	58,900.00	6,200	51,150.00	-1,550	
70	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	660.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00%	28.5000	-28.75%	
			26,400.00	26,400.00	0	18,810.00	-7,590	
71	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	23.0000	m2	170.0000	155.0000	-8.82%	108.7000	-36.06%	
			3,910.00	3,565.00	-345	2,500.10	-1,410	
OTHER ITEMS								
72	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	3205.0000	m3	12.0000	12.0000	0.00%	1.6000	-86.67%	
			38,460.00	38,460.00	0	5,128.00	-33,332	
73	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	2328.0000	m2	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00%	143.2500	3,481.25%	
			9,312.00	2,328.00	-6,984	333,486.00	324,174	
74	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	260.0000	30.00%	520.0000	160.00%	
			2,400.00	3,120.00	720	6,240.00	3,840	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
 01C508
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 TYDICO, INC.
 13029 136TH AVE SE
 RENTON WA 980595024
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381

----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 CECCANTI, INC.
 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
 98387-9023
 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
75	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			15.38%			100.00%
			26,000.00	30,000.00	4,000	52,000.00	26,000	
76	LICENSED SURVEYING	L.S.			18.30%			30.43%
			4,600.00	5,442.00	842	6,000.00	1,400	
77	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				28.57%			-32.32%
	1602.0000	m2	28.0000	36.0000	12,816	18.9500	-14,498	
			44,856.00	57,672.00		30,357.90		
78	REDIRECTIONAL LAND FORM				50.00%			105.00%
	650.0000	m3	8.0000	12.0000	2,600	16.4000	5,460	
			5,200.00	7,800.00		10,660.00		
79	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				6.45%			-15.16%
	148.0000	m	31.0000	33.0000	296	26.3000	-696	
			4,588.00	4,884.00		3,892.40		
80	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				-35.71%			-5.71%
	3.0000	EACH	140.0000	90.0000	-150	132.0000	-24	
			420.00	270.00		396.00		
81	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL				-69.70%			-64.70%
	704.0000	m2	330.0000	100.0000	-161,920	116.5000	-150,304	
			232,320.00	70,400.00		82,016.00		
82	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL				-13.04%			64.00%
	1075.0000	t	11.5000	10.0000	-1,613	18.8600	7,912	
			12,362.50	10,750.00		20,274.50		
83	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION				20.00%			-49.60%
	586.0000	m2	2.5000	3.0000	293	1.2600	-727	
			1,465.00	1,758.00		738.36		
84	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				47.73%			104.55%
	8.0000	EACH	220.0000	325.0000	840	450.0000	1,840	
			1,760.00	2,600.00		3,600.00		
85	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				172.73%			286.36%
	8.0000	EACH	220.0000	600.0000	3,040	850.0000	5,040	
			1,760.00	4,800.00		6,800.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/18/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:39

PS&E JOB NO: 01C508 REVISION NO : 2
CONTRACT NO: 006162 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL0707

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 20 2001
AWARDED ON : Jun 25 2001

HWY : SR 167
TITLE : SR 167
RIVER ROAD SAFETY IMPROVEMENT
01C508
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
TYDICO, INC. CECCANTI, INC.
13029 136TH AVE SE 15411 SPANAWAY LOOP RD
98387-9023
RENTON WA 980595024 SPANAWAY WA 983870039
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100381 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
86	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
87	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
88	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00%			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
89	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	15.0000	m3	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00%	75.0000	50.00%	
			750.00	600.00	-150	1,125.00	375	
90	DOUBLE 4.3 M CHAIN LINK GATE							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67%	735.0000	22.50%	
			600.00	500.00	-100	735.00	135	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,479,684.36	\$1,658,787.00	12.10%	\$1,661,594.76	12.29%	